550 Landa Street

5 [ City of New Braunfels, Texas o Bomoroeey
N—————

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-099 Name:

Type: Report Status: Consent ltem Ready

File created: 2/20/2018 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/12/2018 Final action:

Title: Approval of a modification to the Service Provider Agreement between the City of New Braunfels and
the Comal County Emergency Services District No. 7.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ESD 7 Contract Modification

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Presenter/Contact
Kenneth Jacks, Fire Chief
(830) 221-4200 - kjacks@nbtexas.org

SUBJECT:
Approval of a modification to the Service Provider Agreement between the City of New Braunfels and
the Comal County Emergency Services District No. 7.

BACKGROUND / RATIONALE:

For approximately ten years, the City of New Braunfels has had a Service Provider Agreement with
the Emergency Services District No. 7 (“ESD 7” or “District”), that authorizes the New Braunfels Fire
Department to provide emergency services to the District. In exchange, the District pays the City an
agreed upon fee. This agreement is entered into under the statutory authority of the Interlocal
Cooperation Act and approved by the governing body of each party to the agreement.

The ESD 7 Board held a meeting on February 16, 2018, and approved this modification. The District
has experienced and will continue to experience a rapid population growth as has all of Comal
County, and the District desires to maintain the same or better level of service for all the residents of
the District. The District recognizes that the continuing population growth will lead to greater demand
for service runs within the District. The City has offered to modify the agreement for the District to
achieve its goal of maintaining or increasing its current level of service in exchange for an additional
payment of $80,000.00. With this modification the City will be able to provide the services required
under the agreement with better maintained vehicles. This additional payment will be used for
maintenance expenses for Fire Department apparatus and shall be incorporated into each of the
remaining fiscal years of the Agreement. The District shall continue to have no ownership right or
liability in any City equipment. The City will deposit this additional revenue in a separate fund for Fire
Department use only.

ADDRESSES A NEED/ISSUE IN A CITY PLAN OR COUNCIL PRIORITY:

City of New Braunfels, Texas Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-099, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT:
Will increase the annual revenue collected from ESD 7 by $80,000 to be used by the fire department
to pay for fire apparatus maintenance costs.

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends approval.

City of New Braunfels, Texas Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/21/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

